County Clerk Extended hours for 2024

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 5pm

Friday, March 22, 2024
Tuesday, March 26, 2024
Saturday, March 30, 2024
Monday, April 1, 2024
Tuesday, April 2, 2024
Tuesday, May 28, 2024
Wednesday, July 10, 2024
Wednesday, July 24, 2024
Monday, July 29, 2024
Saturday, August 3, 2024
Monday, August 5, 2024
Tuesday, August 6, 2024

Tuesday, August 28, 2024

5pm
5pm
8am-noon

5pm

6am-after 9pm

5pm
5pm
5pm
5pm
8am-noon

5pm

6am-after 9pm

5pm

Wednesday, October 9, 2024 5pm

Wednesday, October 23, 2024 5pm

Friday, October 24, 2024

Saturday, November 2, 2024

Monday, November 4, 2024

Tuesday, November 5, 2024
Tuesday, December 10, 2024

Tuesday, December 31, 2024

5pm
8am-noon

5pm

6am-after Spm

8am

5pm

Last day to request Absentee ballot by mait (April)
Last day for write-in candidate filing (April)
Last day candidate filing (Aug)
Required Saturday Absentee voting (April)
Last day absentee voting (April)
ELECTION DAY (Aprit)
Final Certification {(Aug)
Last day to Register to vote (Aug)
Last day to request Absentee ballot by mail (Aug)
Independent candidate petition due (Nov)
Required Saturday Absentee voting (Aug)
Last day absentee voting (Aug)
ELECTION DAY (Aug)
Final Certification (Nov)
Last day to Register to vote (Nov)
Last day to request Absentee baltlot by mail (Nov)
Last day for write-in candidate filing (Nov)
Required Saturday Absentee voting (Nov)
L ast day absentee voting (Nov)
ELECTION DAY (Nov)
First day candidate filing (April)

Last day candidate filing (April)



